Ordinance no. 117/2021 from 12 July 2021 of the Rector of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice

amending Ordinance no. 134/2008 from 9 December 2008, as amended

concerning: introduction of ""Regulations of Student Dormitory (DS) of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice"

Pursuant to § 29 para. 3 of the Statute of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice (*Resolution no. 31/2019 of the SUM Senate of 29 May 2019*) I hereby order as follows:

§ 1

Withing the Regulations of the Student Dormitory of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice constituting Appendix no. 1 to the Ordinance no. 134/2008 from 9 December 2008 as amended Para. 1A shall be added in § 14 in the following wording:

"1a. Students on account of using vacant rooms in the period from July to September 2021 according to the principles specified in para. I shall be charged with payment specified in Appendix no. 4 to the hereby Ordinance, whilst fee for a single night of accommodation in a vacant room shall be established at the level of 1/30 of the fee specified in Appendix no. 4."

§ 2

Supervision over the implementation of the hereby Ordinance shall be entrusted with the Vice-Rector for Studies and Students, and in the scope of administrative matters - with the Technical-Administrative Director.

§ 3

The content of the hereby Ordinance shall be placed on the website of the University.

§ 4

The Ordinance shall come into force on the date of its conclusion with a binding force from 1 July 2021.

Rector of the University of Silesia in Katowice

prof. dr hab. n. med. Tomasz Szczepański

Obtained by:

- Vice-Rectors;
- Deans;
- Bursar
- Vice-Chancellor,
- Didactics Centre,
- Department of Control and Audits,
- Heads of Student Dormitories,